



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4613 OF 2025

Vishnu Botla Venkata Sai Teja ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Union Of India And Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Sherali Khan a/w Mr. Azfar Khan, for the Applicant.  
Ms. Shilpa K. Gajare, APP, for the Respondent - State.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 16<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Record is not traceable.
2. Office is directed to place the file before this Court on 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-